
MASTER OF ARTS IN BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE 
FALL SEMESTER ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

2019 – 2020 
 
FALL 2019 
 
Jul. 1 (Mon) First payment due in five-month payment plan for Fall 

semester  
Jul. 19 (Fri)  First payment due in four-month payment plan for Fall 

Semester  
Jul. 22 (Mon)     First day of the Fall Semester 
Jul. 22 (Mon)     Orientation Day 
Jul. 29 (Mon)     Census date for all classes 
July 31 (Wed)     Students not financially cleared dropped  
Sept. 1  (Sun)     Payment due in payment plan for Fall semester 
Sept. 2 (Mon)     Labor Day holiday (no classes) 
Oct. 1 (Mon)     Payment due in payment plan for Fall semester 
Oct. 2 (Wed)     Last day to drop a class with a grade of “W”  
Nov. 1 (Thurs)    Final payment due in payment plans for Fall semester 
Nov. 19 (Tues)    Last day of the Fall Semester 
Nov. 29 (Fri)     Final grades due  
 

 
 
 
 

MASTER OF ARTS IN BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE 
SPRING SEMESTER ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

2019 – 2020 
  

SPRING 2020 
 
Dec. 1 (Sun)   First payment due in five-month payment plan for Spring  

   semester 
Jan. 3 (Fri)     First payment due in four-month payment plan for Spring  
     semester 
Jan. 6 (Mon)     First day of the Spring Semester  
Jan. 13 (Mon)     Census date for all classes  
Jan. 14 (Tues)     Students not financially cleared dropped  
Feb. 1 (Sat)     Payment due in payment plan for Spring semester 
Mar. 1 (Sun)     Payment due in payment plan for Spring semester 
Mar. 2-6 (Mon-Fri)    Appalachian Outreach Trips  
Mar. 24 (Tues)    Last day to drop a class with a grade “W”  
Apr. 1 (Wed)     Final payment due in payment plans for Spring semester  
Apr. 10-13 (Fri-Mon)   Easter Break (no classes)  
May 15 (Fri)     Last day of the Spring Semester  
May 15 (Fri)     “C” or below grades are due  
May 16 (Sat)     Commencement  
May 20 (Wed)    Final grades due 


